6/3109 OIPE 43	<i>*</i>
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	RE

06-08-2009

 ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

The Practical Control of the Control	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissio 10356	attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CF HIGH TECH CO., LTD.	Name: HAKUSUI TECH CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: 9-7, Toyosaki 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan
Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: _January 5, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s)	cution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 7,378,152, issued May 27, 2008
Additional number	rs attached? No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis, Esq. Street Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{29.29.20} X Enclosed (Check No. \frac{9029.25}{20.20}) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20005-1503	Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25,134 Name of Person Signing Signature	June 3, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 15
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Alexandria, V Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam	THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE STAPER TO DEPOSIT THE TO COUNT NO. 23-0975. VA 22313 OFFICE SOLI Ut 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the mile cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	shington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget,

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2005_0970A

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

Continuation Sheet for

7,378,152, issued May 27, 2008

Explanation of Cover Sheet:

On January 5, 2009, CF High Tech Co., Ltd. was merged into Hakusui Tech Co., Ltd. A copy of the Certificate of Total Historical Records of Hakusui Tech Co., Ltd. is submitted herewith, together with a certified translation thereof, in support of this merger.

Respectfully submitted,

Nobuyuki KUROIWA et al.

Registration No. 25,134 Attorney for Patentees

MRD/pth Washington, D.C. 20006-1021 Telephone (202) 721-8200 Facsimile (202) 721-8250 June 3, 2009



CERTIFICATION

I, Hiroaki ITO, whose address is Fujita-Toyobo Building 9th floor, 1-16, Dojima 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, JAPAN, hereby certify that I am the translator of the attached document, namely,

Certificate of Total Historical Records of Hakusui Tech., Co., Ltd.

that I am familiar with both the Japanese language and the English languages, and that the translation is a true and correct translation from the Japanese language to the English language to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This 28th day of April, 2009

Hiroaki ITO

Certificate of Total Historical Records

Ovodo-ku, Osaka-shi) 9-7, Toyosaki 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi October 24, 2001 Correcte Method of announcement The announcement is published in an official gazette. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered October 6, 1947 Purpose 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agriculture chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines finetal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machine in liquid phase pressu system. 9. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of fertilizers. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fortilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered	Corporate Name	Hakusui Chemical Industry, Ltd.	
Address Identification 9-7, Toyosaki 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi October 24, 2001 Correcte Method of announcement The announcement is published in an official gazette. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered October 6, 1947 Purpose 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agriculture chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for nustrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines finetal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machine in liquid phase pressu system. 9. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fortilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered March 31, 2003 Registered		Hakusui Tech Co., Ltd.	April 1, 1999 Changed
Method of announcement The announcement is published in an official gazette. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered Date of Establishment of Company 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agriculture chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines femetal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fortilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered Juit for shares March 31, 2003 Registered	Head Office		
Method of announcement The announcement is published in an official gazette. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered October 6, 1947 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agriculture chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines for metal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machine in liquid phase pressu system. 9. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fertilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered Juit for shares Onto shares May 31, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered		9-7, Toyosaki 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	
Date of Establishment of Corpany Purpose 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agricultural chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines finetal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fertilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered Duit for shares March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered			October 24, 2001 Corrected
Date of Establishment of Company 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agriculture chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines finetal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fertilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered Unit for shares 1000 shares May 31, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Changed	Method of announcement	The announcement is published in an official gazette.	March 27, 2003 Changed
October 6, 1947 Purpose 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agricultural chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines for metal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machine in liquid phase pressu system. 9. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fertilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered Juit for shares 1000 shares March 31, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Changed			March 31, 2003 Registered
Purpose 1. Production, sales, imports/exports of industrial chemicals. 2. Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agricultural chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). 3. Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. 4. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure 5. Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. 6. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. 7. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines finetal treatment). 8. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. 11. Production, sales, imports/exports of fertilizers. 12. General leasing business. 13. Investment for securities. 14. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. 15. Investment for business necessary for a company management. March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered March 27, 2003 Changed March 31, 2003 Registered March 31, 2003 Registered	Date of Establishment of Company	October 6, 1947	
March 31, 2003 Registered Fotal numbers of shares 2300000 shares May 31, 2003 Changed		 Production, sales, imports/exports of pharmaceutical products and agricultural chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious substances). Creation of land, construction of houses, sales and purchase, lease and intermediate of estates. Possession and management of parking lots and various kinds of leisure Agriculture, forestry and fisheries, and related processing and sales thereof. Sales and imports of clothing, textile products for industrial purpose, food, household goods, electronic products for household and furniture. Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machines (such as machines for metal treatment). Production, sales, imports/exports of chemical machine in liquid phase pressure system. Production, sales, imports/exports of machines for physical and chemical 10. Production, sales, imports/exports of working machines, metal working machinery, food processing machinery, machine tools. Production, sales, imports/exports of fertilizers. General leasing business. Investment for securities. All business relating to the aforementioned each item. Investment for business necessary for a company management. 	
Total numbers of shares 2300000 shares May 31, 2003 Changed	Unit for shares	1000 shares	March 27, 2003 Changed
12300000 shares IMay 31 2003 Changed			March 31, 2003 Registered
	Total numbers of shares	2300000 shares	May 31, 2003 Changed
June 6, 2003 Registered	possibily looked		June 6, 2003 Registered

1/6

Total number of issued shares	Total num	ber of the issued shares	May 31, 2003 Changed
and kinds and numbers	583000 sh	nares	June 6, 2003 Registered
Rule for issuance of share certificate	The stock	of the company is issued as a shar	re certificate.
			May 1, 2006 Registered under the Law in 2005, No.87, Article 136
Amount of capital	84400000	yen	May 31, 2003 Changed
			June 6, 2003 Registered
Board members	Director	Takahito KAWABATA	March 24, 2005 Reappointed
	ļ		March 29, 2005 Registered
	Director	Takahito KAWABATA	March 22, 2007 Reappointed
			March 28, 2007 Registered
	Director	Toyoroku IZUMI	March 24, 2005 Reappointed
			March 29, 2005 Registered
	Director	Toyoroku IZUMI	March 22, 2007 Reappointed
			March 28, 2007 Registered
	Director	Muneyoshi MATSUSHITA	March 24, 2005 Reappointed
			March 29, 2005 Registered
	Director	Muneyoshi MATSUSHITA	March 22, 2007 Reappointed
			March 28, 2007 Registered
	Director	Isao FUKUZATO	March 24, 2005 Reappointed
			March 29, 2005 Registered
			March 22, 2007 Resigned
			March 28, 2007 Registered
	Director	Naoto YAMAMOTO	January 1, 2009 Appointed
			January 5, 2009 Registered

9-14, Yamate Kobe-shi	2-chome	, Mikage, Higashinada∼ku,	March 24, 2005 Reappointed
President	Tovoroku	ı IZUMI	March 29, 2005 Registered
9−14, Yamate Kobe−shi	2-chome	, Mikage, Higashinada−ku,	March 22, 2007 Reappointed
President	Toyoroku	ı IZUMI	March 28, 2007 Registered
Auditor	Osamu K	OHNO	March 18, 2004 Reappointed
			March 26, 2004 Registered
			May 1, 2006 Resigned
			November 20, 2006 Registered
Auditor	Masahire	YAMAGUCHI	March 18, 2004 Reappointed
			March 26, 2004 Registered
			May 1, 2006 Resigned
			November 20, 2006 Registered
Auditor	Osamu	KOHNO	November 6, 2006 Appointed
			November 20, 2006 Registered
Accounting A	uditor	Michinori NAWA	November 6, 2006 Appointed
			November 20, 2006 Registered
Accounting A	uditor	Michinori NAWA	March 22, 2007 Reappointed
			March 28, 2007 Registered
Accounting A	uditor	Michinori NAWA	March 28, 2008 Reappointed
	_		April 4, 2008 Registered
	Kobe-shi President 9-14, Yamate Kobe-shi President Auditor Auditor Accounting A	Kobe-shi President Toyoroku 9-14, Yamate 2-chome Kobe-shi President Toyoroku Auditor Osamu K Auditor Masahira	President Tovoroku IZUMI 9-14, Yamate 2-chome, Mikage, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi President Toyoroku IZUMI Auditor Osamu KOHNO Auditor Masahiro YAMAGUCHI Auditor Osamu KOHNO Accounting Auditor Michinori NAWA Accounting Auditor Michinori NAWA

Osaka Judiciary Building 301, 3-8-13, Nishitenma, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi

June 21, 2002 Decision by Osaka District Court

Audit Committee Member

Yoichiro KOMATSU

Supervision must be made by the aforementioned person

Items which require the acceptance of the audit committee member

- (1) The following acts before decision for approval or disapproval of rehabilitation plan is made (except ordinary affairs.)
- A) Transfer, establishment of security rights, leases and all disposition of the properties belonging to a rehabilitation debtor (except collection of claims)
- B) Act of bearing debts without compensation
- C) Acceptance of properties
- D) Debts, discount for negotiable instruments, and guarantv
- E) Cancellation of contract under the Civil Rehabilitation Law Article 49(1)
- F) Filing a suit and civil preservation, conciliation, demand for payment, other appeals, and withdrawals <u>thereof</u>
- G) Settlement and arbitration agreement
- H) Acceptance of rights of segregation, common benefit claims, and claims with general priority
- I) Redemption for the purpose of right to retrieve things from bankrupt estate
- (2) The following acts after decision for approval of rehabilitation plan is made
- A) Disposition and acceptance of valuable properties
- B) A large amount of debts
- (3) The following acts after discontinuance of rehabilitation proceedings or decision for disapproval of rehabilitation plan is made (including ordinary affairs.)
- A) Transfer, establishment of security rights, leases and all disposition of the properties belonging to a rehabilitation debtor (including collection of claims.)
- B) All acts listed in the aforementioned (1) B) to I) June 25, 2002 Registered

	Nichimen Building 8F, 2-2, Nakanoshima 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	August 26, 2002 Address changed
	Audit Committee Member Yoichiro KOMATSU	
	Supervision must be made by the aforementioned person	
	Items which require the acceptance of the audit committee member	
	(1) The following acts before decision for approval or disapproval of rehabilitation plan is made (except ordinary affairs.)	
	A) Transfer, establishment of security rights, leases and all disposition of the properties belonging to a rehabilitation debtor (except collection of claims)	
<u> </u>	B) Act of bearing debts without compensation	
	C) Acceptance of properties	
	D) Debts, discount for negotiable instruments, and guaranty	
	E) Cancellation of contract under the Civil Rehabilitation Law Article 49(1)	
	F) Filing a suit and civil preservation, conciliation, demand for payment, other appeals, and withdrawals thereof	
	G) Settlement and arbitration agreement	
	H) Acceptance of rights of segregation, common benefit claims, and claims with general priority	
	I) Redemption for the purpose of right to retrieve things from bankrupt estate	
	(2) The following acts after decision for approval of rehabilitation plan is made	
	A) Disposition and acceptance of valuable properties	
	B) A large amount of debts (3) The following acts after discontinuance of	
	rehabilitation proceedings or decision for	
	disapproval of rehabilitation plan is made (including ordinary affairs.)	
	A) Transfer, establishment of security rights, leases and all disposition of the properties belonging	
	to a rehabilitation debtor (including collection of	
	claims.) B) All acts listed in the aforementioned (1) B) to I)	August 28, 2002 Registered
Branch Office	1 4-16, Nihonbashihoncho 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	March 1, 2003 Relocated March 14, 2003 Registered January 1, 2009 Established
	169-2, Sogi-cho, Toki-shi, Gifu	January 5, 2009 Registered
Absorption type merger	Merger of CF High Tech Co., Ltd. located at 169-2, 3 January 1, 2009	Sogi-cho, Toki-shi, Gifu on January 5, 2009 Registered
Matters regarding company	Company with board of directors	
with board of directors		May 1, 2006 Registered under the Law in 2005,
	1	No.87, Article 136

5/6

Matters regarding company with auditors	Company with auditors	
		May 1, 2006 Registered under the Law in 2005, No.87, Article 136
Matters regarding company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors	
	November 6, 2006 Established	November 20, 2006 Registered
Civil rehabilitation	Commencement of rehabilitation proceedings by 9 2002, at 5 pm	Osaka District Court on July 3,
		July 5, 2002 Registered
	Determination of approval for rehabilitation plan b January 30, 2003	ov Osaka District Court on
		February 3, 2003 Registered
	Termination of the rehabilitation proceedings by 0 31, 2006	Osaka District Court on January
		February 2, 2006 Registered
Matters regarding registration records	Pursuant to the Ordinance of Ministry of Justice 1989, No.15, Supplementary provisions, item 3	in
		April 20, 2000 Transfer of Record

This document certifies that the aforementioned matters are all of the unclosed records in the registry.

(Under Jurisdiction of Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

January 22, 2009

Gifu District Legal Affairs Bureau Tajimi branch Registrar

Hirohisa KAWAZOE

6/6

履歴事項全部証明書

大阪市北区豊崎三丁目9番7号 ハクスイテック株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-068908

商号	白水化学工業株式会社	
	ハクスイテック株式会社	平成11年 4月 1日変更
本 店	大阪市北区(大阪市大淀区豊崎三丁目9番7号)	昭和52年 2月 1日住居 表示実施
	大阪市北区豊崎三丁目9番7号	
		平成13年10月24日修正
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する。	平成15年 3月27日変更
		平成15年 3月31日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和22年10月6日	
目的	1. 化学工業薬品の製造、販売並びに輸出入。 2. 医薬品及び農薬品(毒物、劇物を含む)の 3. 土地の造成、住宅の建設及び不動産の売買 4. 駐車場、各種レジャー施設の所有及び経営 5. 農林水産業及びこれらに関連する加工、販 6. 衣料用、工業用繊維製品、食料品、家庭用家具の販売並びに輸入。 7. 化学機械(金属処理用機械等)の製造、販 8. 液相加圧方式による化学機械装置の製造、販 9. 理化学機械の製造、販売並びに輸出入。 10. 工作機械、金属加工機械、食料品加工機械に輸出入。 11. 肥料の製造、販売並びに輸出入。 12. 総合リース業。 13. 有価証券への投資。 14. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業。 15. 会社経営上必要な事業に対する投資。 平成15年 3月27日変更	、賃貸借並びに仲介。 。 売。 雑貨品、家庭用電気製品及び 売並びに輸出入。 販売並びに輸出入。
単元株式数	1000株	平成15年 3月27日変更
		平成15年 3月31日登記
発行可能株式総数	2 3 0 万株	平成15年 5月31日変更
		平成15年 6月 6日登記

 $1 \nearrow 6$

7.77	TALL CONTRACTOR DO -	J. O. Nel.	TH. F. T. O. 1 D. T. T.
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数		平成 1 5 年 5 月 3 1 日変更	
	3 0 / 3 0		平成15年 6月 6日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式	については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
資本金の額	金8440万	円	平成15年 5月31日変更
			平成15年 6月 6日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	川端堆史	平成17年 3月24日重任
			平成17年 3月29日登記
	取締役	川端堆史	平成19年 3月22日重任
			平成19年 3月28日登記
	取締役	泉 豊 禄	平成17年 3月24日重任
			平成17年 3月29日登記
	取締役	泉豊禄	平成19年 3月22日重任
			平成19年 3月28日登記
	取締役	松下宗由	平成17年 3月24日重任
			平成17年 3月29日登記
	取締役	松下宗由	平成19年 3月22日重任
			平成19年 3月28日登記
	取締役	福里功	平成17年 3月24日重任
			平成17年 3月29日登記
			平成19年 3月22日退任
			平成19年 3月28日登記
	取締役	山 本 直 人	平成21年 1月 1日就任
			平成21年 1月 5日登記

神戸市東灘区御影山手二丁目 9 番 1 4 号 代表取締役 泉 豊 禄	平成17年 3月24日重任
1人农权种权 水 豆 1水	平成17年 3月29日登記
神戸市東灘区御影山手二丁目9番14号 代表取締役 泉 豊 禄	平成19年 3月22日重任
代表取締役 泉 豊 禄	平成19年 3月28日登記
監査役 河 野 修	平成16年 3月18日重任
	平成16年 3月26日登記
	平成18年 5月 1日退任
	平成18年11月20日登記
監査役 山口 匡弘	平成16年 3月18日重任
	平成16年 3月26日登記
	平成18年 5月 1日退任
	平成18年11月20日登記
監査役 河 野 修	平成18年11月 6日就任
	平成18年11月20日登記
会計監査人 名 和 道 紀	平成18年11月 6日就任
	平成18年11月20日登記
会計監査人 名 和 道 紀	平成19年 3月22日重任
	平成19年 3月28日登記
会計監査人 名 和 道 紀	平成20年 3月28日重任
	平成20年 4月 4日登記

も含む。)

ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡,担 保権の設定,賃貸その他一切の処分(債

<u>権の取立ても含む。)</u> イ (1)のイからケまでに掲げる行為

大阪市北区西天満3-8-13大阪司法ビル3 平成14年 6月21日大阪 地方裁判所の決定 0.1監督委員 小松陽一郎 上記の者による監督を命ずる 監督委員の同意を得べき事項 (1)再生計画認否の決定までにする場合における 次の行為(常務に当たるものを除く。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡、担 保権の設定、賃貸その他一切の処分(債 権の取立てを除く。) 無償の債務負担行為 ウ 財産の譲受け エ 借財,手形割引及び保証 オ 民事再生法49条1項の規定による契約 の解除 カ 訴えの提起及び民事保全,調停,支払督 促その他これらに準ずるものの申立て並 びにこれらの取下げ キ 和解及び仲裁契約 ク 取戻権,共益債権及び一般優先債権の承 認 ケ 別除権の目的の受戻し (2)再生計画認可の決定後にする場合における次 の行為 ア 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け 多額の借財 (3)再生手続廃止又は再生計画不認可の決定後に する場合における次の行為(常務に当たるもの

平成14年 6月25日登記

支店1 東京都中央区日本橋本町四丁目4番16号平成15年 3月 1日移 平成15年 3月14日登 平成21年 1月 1日設 平成21年 1月 5日登吸収合併平成21年1月1日岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2中粉ハイテック株式会社を合併 社を合併平成21年 1月 5日登取締役会設置会社 に関する事項取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87等第36条の規定により平成1年5月1日登記整理番号 ス057079* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。5/	<u> </u>		1	
上記の者による監督を命ずる 監督委員の同意を得べき事項 (旧田生計画配否の決定までにする場合における 次々行為(常務に当たるものを除く、) 7 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡、担保権の設定、賃貸をの他一切の処分(債権の設定、賃貸をの他一切の処分(債権の設定、賃貸をの他しならに嫌ずるものの中立で並びによれらの取けけまれ解及が中域表勢) 2 原理生計画記可の決定後にする場合における次の行為 7 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け 4 多額の借財 5 対策の関連主計画記可の決定後にする場合における次の行為 7 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け 4 多額の借財 5 対策を制度に終る権利の譲渡、担保生計画不認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為 7 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け 4 多額の借財 5 対策を制度に終る権利の譲渡、担保生計画不認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為 7 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け 4 多額の借助 4 (1)のイから方までに掲げる行為 平成14年 8月28日教 平成15年 3月1日教 1日移 平成21年 1月 1日移 平成21年 1月 1日設 平成21年 1月 1日設 平成21年 1月 5日登 平成21年 1月 5日登 1		8階		8月26日住所
監督委員の同意を得べき事項		<u> </u>		
福の取立てを除く。 1 無償の債物負担行為 1 対償の債物負担行為 2 財産の課金付 2 世界中除 4 9条1 項の規定による契約		監督委員の同意を得べき事項 (1)再生計画認否の決定までにする場合における 次の行為(常務に当たるものを除く。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡,担		
工 借財、手形割引及び保証 才 民事再生法49条1項の規定による契約の解除 カ 訴えの提起及び民事保全、調停、支払督 促その他これらに壁ずるものの申立て並びにこれらの取下げ キ 利解及び仲裁契約 ク 取戻権、共益債権及び一般優先債権の承認 設置 ケ 別除権の目的の受戻し (2)海生計画認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為 ア 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け イ 多額の借財 (3)期生手読度止又は再生計画不認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為(常務に当たるものも含む。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡、担保権の設定、賃貸その他一切の処分(債権の取立ても含む。) イ (1)のイからちまでに掲げる行為 平成14年8月28日第 平成15年3月1日核阜康中収15年3月1日核中収15年3月1日数 平成21年1月1日数 平成21年1月1日数 平成21年1月5日登 取締役会設置会社 下検21年1月5日登記 整理番号 ス057079 * 下業のあるものは核消費項であることを示す。		権の取立てを除く。) イ 無償の債務負担行為		
カ 訴えの提起及び民事保全、調停、支払督 促その他これらに準ずるものの申立て並 びにこれらの取下げ キ 和解及び仲裁契約 ク 取戻権、共益債権及び一般優先債権の承 認 ケ 別除権の目的の受戻し (2)両生計画認可の決定後にする場合における次 の行為 ア 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け イ 多額の借財 (3)両生手続廃止又は両生計画不認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為(常務に当たるものも含む。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡、担保権の設定、賃貸その他一切の処分(債権の取立ても含む。) イ (1)のイからケまでに掲げる行為 平成15年 3月 1日移 東京部中央区日本橋本町四丁目4番16号 平成15年 3月 1日移 平成15年 3月14日登 2 岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2 平成21年 1月 5日登 収収合併 平成21年1月1日岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2中粉ハイテック株式会社を合併 平成21年 1月 5日登 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 平成21年1月5日登記 整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは状態事項であることを示す。 5/		エ 借財,手形割引及び保証 オ 民事再生法49条1項の規定による契約		
夕 取戻権,共益債権及び一般優先債権の承認 記 ケ 別除権の目的の受戻し (2)再生計画認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為 ア 重要な財産の処分及び譲受けイタ額の借財 (3)再生手続廃止又は再生計画不認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為(常務に当たるものも含む。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡,担保権の設定、賃貸その他一切の処分(債権の取立ても含む。) 平成14年8月28日登 文店 1 東京都中央区日本橋本町四丁目4番16号 平成15年3月1日段 収収合併 平成21年1月1日岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2 収収合併 平成21年1月5日登記 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 平成21年1月5日登記 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第36条の規定により平成1年5月1日登記 整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。5/		カ 訴えの提起及び民事保全,調停,支払督 促その他これらに準ずるものの申立て並 びにこれらの取下げ		
(2)再生計画認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為 ア 重要な財産の処分及び譲受け イ 多額の借財 (3)再生手統廃止又は再生計画不認可の決定後にする場合における次の行為(常務に当たるものも含む。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡、担保権の設定、賃貸その他一切の処分(債権の取立でも含む。) イ (1)のイからケまでに掲げる行為 平成15年 3月 1日移 東京都中央区日本橋本町四丁目4番16号 平成15年 3月 1日移 平成21年 1月 1日設 には卓県土岐市曽木町169番地の2 平成21年 1月 1日設 平成21年 1月 5日登 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 と 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 ・ 取締役会設置会社 ・ 平成17年法律第87号第36条の規定により平成1日登記 ・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5 / 1		ク 取戻権,共益債権 忍		
イ 多額の借財 (3)再生手続廃止又は再生計画不認可の決定後に する場合における次の行為(常務に当たるもの も含む。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡、担 保権の設定、賃貸その他一切の処分(債 権の取立ても含む。) イ (1)のイからケまでに掲げる行為 平成14年 8月28日登記 支 店 1 東京都中央区日本橋本町四丁目4番16号 平成15年 3月14日登記 2 岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2 平成21年 1月 1日設 平成21年 1月 5日登記 吸収合併 平成21年 1月 5日登記 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。		(2)再生計画認可の決定後にする場合における次 の行為		
整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示す。 * 大会 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示す。 * 大会 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示す。 5 / 14 ア成14年 8月28日登記 平成14年 8月28日登記 平成14年 8月28日登記 平成14年 8月28日登記 平成15年 3月1日移 平成21年 1月1日移 平成21年 1月5日登記		イ <u>多額の借財</u> (3)再生手続廃止又は再生計画不認可の決定後に		
支店指の取立ても含む。) (1)のイからケまでに掲げる行為平成14年 8月28日登録支店1 東京都中央区日本橋本町四丁目4番16号平成15年 3月 1日移動 平成15年 3月14日登録2 岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2平成21年 1月 1日設備 平成21年 1月 5日登録吸収合併平成21年1月1日岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2中粉ハイテック株式会社を合併取締役会設置会社 に関する事項平成21年 1月 5日登録取締役会設置会社 に関する事項平成17年法律第87号第36条の規定により平成1年5月1日登記整理番号 ス057079* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。		も含む。) ア 再生債務者の財産に係る権利の譲渡,担		
東京都中央区日本橋本町四丁目4番16号		権の取立ても含む。)	平成14年	8月28日登記
整理番号 ス057079平成15年 3月14日登記2 呼成21年 1月 1日岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2 平成21年 1月 5日登記平成21年 1月 5日登記平成21年 1月 5日登記平成21年 1月 5日登記平成17年法律第87号第36条の規定により平成1年 5月 1日登記	支 店	-	平成15年	3月 1日移転
収収合併平成21年 1月 5日登記吸収合併平成21年1月1日岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2中粉ハイテック株式会社を合併平成21年 1月 5日登記取締役会設置会社に関する事項取締役会設置会社に関する事項平成17年法律第87号第36条の規定により平成1年5月1日登記整理番号 ス057079* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。5/		東京都中央区日本橋本町四」目4番1り号	平成15年	3月14日登記
吸収合併 平成21年1月1日岐阜県土岐市曽木町169番地の2中粉ハイテック株式会社を合併 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第36条の規定により平成1年5月1日登記 整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/2		-	平成21年	1月 1日設置
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第36条の規定により平成1年5月1日登記 整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/		岐阜県工岐巾盲小町109番地の2	平成21年	1月 5日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	吸収合併			
下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成1			平成 2 l 年 ————	1月 5日登記
整理番号 ス057079 * 下線のあるものは採用事気であることは、		取締役会設置会社	36条の規定	定により平成18
DATENT	整理番号 ス057	7 0 7 9 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項である		5 / 6

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年11月 6日設定 平成18年11月20日登記
民事再生	平成14年7月3日午後5時大阪地方裁判所の再生手続開始 平成14年 7月 5日登記
	平成15年1月30日大阪地方裁判所の再生計画認可決定確定 平成15年 2月 3日登記
	平成18年1月31日大阪地方裁判所の再生手続終結 平成18年 2月 2日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成12年 4月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(大阪法務局管轄)

平成21年 1月22日 岐阜地方法務局多治見支局 登記官

川添博



6 / 6

整理番号 ス057079

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。